Name

Abolfazi Rahime

Bronson Adams-gutierrez
Cyrille Wonkem

Daryl Morris

Jacqueline Golden

Mary Serrano

Michael Mcguire

Nicholas Daigle
Oluwafemi Oluwatunwase
Wellington Ohaechesi

Correction
Carter Anderson

COMMISSIONERS COURT
PERSONNEL APPOINTMENTS

The following personnel appointments are presented for Commissioners Court consideration. Unless amended by the Court, the appointments are adopted as presented below.

Department
Jail Operations
Jail Operations
Jail Operations
District Courts Admin
Jail Operations
Jail Operations
Constable PCT 2
Temporary Pool
Jail Operations
Jail Operations

Jail Operations

Dept #
5030
5030
5030
2501
5030
5030
5530
1001
5030
5030

5030

Title

Detention Officer
Detention Officer
Detention Officer
Court Reporter
Detention Officer
Detention Officer
Deputy Constable
Temporary
Detention Officer
Detention Officer

Community Corrections Officer

September 29, 2025

Salary
$ 55,907
$ 55,907
$ 55,907
$ 152,978
$ 55,907
$ 55,907
$71,913

$15.00/HR
$ 55,907
$ 55,907

$79,771

Grade
552
552
552
706
552
552
555
703
552
552

553

% over Min
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
5%
0%
0%
0%

5%

Effective Date
10/6/2025
10/6/2025
10/6/2025
9/15/2025
10/6/2025
10/6/2025
9/30/2025
9/17/2025
10/6/2025
10/6/2025

3/25/2025

Notes

HR Preapproval
HR Preapproval
HR Preapproval
HR Preapproval
HR Preapproval
HR Preapproval

Court Approval; Directly Related Experience

HR Preapproval
HR Preapproval
HR Preapproval

Correction to Salary



