COMMISSIONERS COURT PERSONNEL APPOINTMENTS

The following personnel appointments are presented for Commissioners Court consideration. Unless amended by the Court, the appointments are adopted as presented below.

September 29, 2025

Name	Department	Dept #	Title	Salary	Grade	% over Min	Effective Date	Notes
Abolfazi Rahime	Jail Operations	5030	Detention Officer	\$ 55,907	552	0%	10/6/2025	HR Preapproval
Bronson Adams-gutierrez	Jail Operations	5030	Detention Officer	\$ 55,907	552	0%	10/6/2025	HR Preapproval
Cyrille Wonkem	Jail Operations	5030	Detention Officer	\$ 55,907	552	0%	10/6/2025	HR Preapproval
Daryl Morris	District Courts Admin	2501	Court Reporter	\$ 152,978	706	0%	9/15/2025	HR Preapproval
Jacqueline Golden	Jail Operations	5030	Detention Officer	\$ 55,907	552	0%	10/6/2025	HR Preapproval
Mary Serrano	Jail Operations	5030	Detention Officer	\$ 55,907	552	0%	10/6/2025	HR Preapproval
Michael Mcguire	Constable PCT 2	5530	Deputy Constable	\$ 71,913	555	5%	9/30/2025	Court Approval; Directly Related Experience
Nicholas Daigle	Temporary Pool	1001	Temporary	\$15.00/HR	703	0%	9/17/2025	HR Preapproval
Oluwafemi Oluwatunwase	Jail Operations	5030	Detention Officer	\$ 55,907	552	0%	10/6/2025	HR Preapproval
Wellington Ohaechesi	Jail Operations	5030	Detention Officer	\$ 55,907	552	0%	10/6/2025	HR Preapproval
Correction								
Carter Anderson	Jail Operations	5030	Community Corrections Officer	\$ 79,771	553	5%	3/25/2025	Correction to Salary